Spa Francorchamps
International GT Open
Qualifying - 2 Driver - 2

(Spa Francorchamps

7seam] Provisional Results

IKTERKATICKRAL

CTOLLEK

Cls N° Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Driver 2 Vehicle Cat Cls Laps Best Time Gap Interval Km/h
1 22  Balfe Motorsport ;:?'1% § Shaun Balfe -H Adam Carroll § Audi R8 GT3 LMS 2019 PROAM 1 8 6 2:16.598 184.5
2 47  AKM Motorsport gt £ Alexander Moiseev 2 Loris Spinelli 3 Mercedes AMG GT3 - 2020 PROAM 2 8 7 2:16.705 0.107 0.107 184.4
3 97  TF Sport & Michael Dinan g Robby Foley ] Aston Martin GT3 AMR MY2019 PRO 1 8 8 2:17.139 0.541 0.434 183.8
4 63  Vincenzo Sospiri Racing l £ Michele Beretta £ Frederik Schandorff H Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVO PRO 2 7 5 2:17.587 0.989 0.448 183.2
5 19 Vincenzo Sospiri Racing I £ Baptiste Moulin g Yuki Nemoto £ Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVO PRO 3 7 6 2:18.032 1.434 0.445 182.6
6 77  Lechner Racing — 5 Al Faisal Al Zubair E Andy Soucek & Porsche 911 GT3-R Il 2019 PRO 4 8 6 2:18.240 1.642 0.208 182.3
7 11  Reno Racing E £ Jens Reno Moller H Marcus Paverud § Honda NSX GT3 Evo PROAM 3 8 7 2:18.495 1.897 0.255 182.0
8 7 Inception Racing = 2% Brendan Iribe g Ollie Millroy " 5 McLaren 720 S GT3 PROAM 4 8 7 2:18.502 1.904 0.007 182.0
9 88  JP Motorsport ¢ Patryk Krupinski g Christian Klien 2 McLaren 720 S GT3 PROAM 5 6 5 2:18.553 1.955 0.051 181.9
10 55 FF Corse § Laurent de Meeus g Jaime Stanley ] Ferrari 488 GT3 PROAM 6 8 5 2:18.645 2.047 0.092 181.8
11 14  AKM Motorsport ¢ Florian Scholze g Jens Liebhauser g Mercedes AMG GT3 - 2020 AM 1 7 5 2:18.752 2.154 0.107 181.7
12 17 HP Racing International g Gerhard Tweraser E Jan Seyffert g Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVO PROAM 7 8 5 2:19.445 2.847 0.693 180.8
13 8 Barone Rampante £ Giuseppe Cipriani g Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVO AM 2 8 8 2:20.556 3.958 1.111 179.3
14 50 Q1 by EMG Motorsport Z Filip Teunkens g Jaap Van Lagen g Porsche 992 GT3 Cup CUPPA 1 4 3 2:25.317 8.719 4.761 1735
15 53 Q1 by EMG Motorsport % Nicolas Vandierendonck g Dirk Schouten E] Porsche 992 GT3 Cup CUPAM 1 8 6 2:26.184 9.586 0.867 1724
16 54 Q1 by EMG Motorsport % Jan Lauryssen g Bas Schouten E Porsche 992 GT3 Cup CUPPA 2 6 5 2:26.242 9.644 0.058 172.4
17 100 Alda Motorsport g Jakub Dwernicki g Jan Antoszewski g Porsche 911 GT3 Cup gen 2 CUPPA 3 8 7 2:27.753 11.155 1.511 170.6
18 32 Three Sixty Racing Team £ Fernando Fortes H Porsche 911 GT3 Cup gen 2 CUPAM 2 5 3 2:30.787 14.189 3.034 167.2
19 24 A&P Racing Team PTT Tech Support ¢ Maciej Blazek g Mateusz Lisowski H Porsche 991 GT3 Cup gen 2 CUPPA 4 7 7 2:31.109 14.511 0.322 166.8
20 44  Eugenio Pisani £ Euaenio Pisani g Stefano Bozzoni g Porsche 911 GT3 Cup gen 1 CUPPA 5 2 2 2:32.119 15.521 1.010 165.7
21 27  Three Sixty Racing Team 2 Marcio Mauro H Porsche 911 GT3 Cup gen 2 CUPAM 3 8 6 2:33.788  17.190 1.669 163.9

* PENALTIES

CAR 77 TIME 2:17.726 DELETED TRACK LIMITSAT T 4

CAR 17 TIME 2:19.696 DELETED TRACK LIMITS AT T 17

CAR 14 TIME 2:30.774 DELETED TRACK LIMITS AT T 17

CAR 22 TIME 2:16.631 DELETED TRACK LIMITS AT T 17

CAR 24 TIME 2:30.450 DELETED TRACK LIMITS AT T 17

CAR 19 TIME 2:18.158 DELETED TRACK LIMITS AT T 17

CAR 7 TIME 2:19.648 DELETED TRACK LIMITS AT T 17

CAR 97 TIME 2:19.542 DELETED TRACK LIMITS AT T 17

CAR 14 TIME 2:23.364 DELETED TRACK LIMITS AT T 4 AND 17

CAR 47 TIME 2:21.458 DELETED TRACK LIMITS AT T 9

CAR 97 TIME 2:20.440 DELETED TRACK LIMITS AT T 17

Published at:......coveevi. Track Temp: 27.5°C AirTemp: 19.5°C Humidity: 75% Track Status: DRY

Stewards: Race Director: Timekeeper: « Lyis Angel Garcia Nufiez
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Spa Francorchamps
International GT Open
Qualifying - 2 Driver - 2

(Spa Francorchamps

Cls N° Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1

7o0am) Provisional Results by Category

IRTERRKATICKRAL

CTOLLEK

Driver 2 Nat

Vehicle

Gap

Interval

97  TF Sport

== § Michael Dinan
<

63  Vincenzo Sospiri Racing

[
I Michele Beretta
19  Vincenzo Sospiri Racing I
|

Baptiste Moulin

A W N P

77 Lechner Racing

5 Al Faisal Al Zubair

Robby Foley
Frederik Schandorff

F
Yuki Nemoto n
1=

ESP  JPN DNK USA

Andy Soucek

Aston Martin GT3 AMR MY2019

Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVO
Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVO
Porsche 911 GT3-R 1l 2019

PRO
PRO
PRO
PRO

A W N P
0 ~N N ©
o o U1 ©

2:17.139
2:17.587
2:18.032
2:18.240

0.448
0.893
1.101

0.448
0.445
0.208

183.8
183.2
182.6
182.3

1 22  Balfe Motorsport }'u § Shaun Balfe

2 47  AKM Motorsport - 5 Alexander Moiseev
3 11  Reno Racing E £ Jens Reno Moller
4 7 Inception Racing Bl 2% Brendan Iribe

5 88  JP Motorsport g Patryk Krupinski
6 55 FF Corse = g Laurent de Meeus
7 17  HP Racing International fr— % Gerhard Tweraser

AUT BEL POL USA DNK RUS GBR

Adam Carroll
Loris Spinelli
Marcus Paverud
Ollie Millroy
Christian Klien
Jaime Stanley
Jan Seyffert

DEU GBR AUT GBR NOR [TA GBR

Audi R8 GT3 LMS 2019
Mercedes AMG GT3 - 2020
Honda NSX GT3 Evo
McLaren 720 S GT3
McLaren 720 S GT3
Ferrari 488 GT3

Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVO

PROAM
PROAM
PROAM
PROAM
PROAM
PROAM
PROAM

N o o~ WN P
0 0 O 0 0 0
g o 00 N N N o

2:16.598
2:16.705
2:18.495
2:18.502
2:18.553
2:18.645
2:19.445

0.107
1.897
1.904
1.955
2.047
2.847

0.107
1.790
0.007
0.051
0.092
0.800

184.5
184.4
182.0
182.0
181.9
181.8
180.8

1 14  AKM Motorsport Florian Scholze

8 Barone Rampante

ITA  SMR

Giuseppe Cipriani

50 Q1byEMG Motorsport | [l Filip Teunkens
54 Q1 by EMG Motorsport T g Jan Lauryssen
100 Alda Motorsport - ¢ Jakub Dwernicki
24 A&P Racing Team PTT Tech Support i 3 Maciej Blazek
T E

g A~ W N P

44  Eugenio Pisani

ITA  DEU

ITA  POL  POL BEL BEL

DEU

Jens Liebhauser

Jaap Van Lagen
Bas Schouten

Jan Antoszewski
Mateusz Lisowski

ITA POL  POL NLD BEL

Stefano Bozzoni

Mercedes AMG GT3 - 2020
Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVO

Porsche 992 GT3 Cup
Porsche 992 GT3 Cup
Porsche 911 GT3 Cup gen 2
Porsche 991 GT3 Cup gen 2
Porsche 911 GT3 Cup gen 1

AM
AM

CUPPA
CUPPA
CUPPA
CUPPA
CUPPA

o
o

g A W N P
N N 0 o b
N N N Oow

2:18.752
2:20.556

2:25.317
2:26.242
2:27.753
2:31.109
2:32.119

1.804

0.925
2.436
5.792
6.802

1.804

0.925
1511
3.356
1.010

181.7
179.3

173.5
172.4
170.6
166.8
165.7

1 53 QibyEMG Motorsport | l{¢ Nicolas vandierendonck | [l ¢ Dirk Schouten = Porsche 992 GT3 Cup CUPAM 2:26.184 172.4
2 32 Three Sixty Racing Team :[ 2 Fernando Fortes > H Porsche 911 GT3 Cup gen 2 CUPAM 2:30.787 4.603 4.603 167.2
3 27  Three Sixty Racing Team ¢ Marcio Mauro O E Porsche 911 GT3 Cup gen 2 CUPAM 2:33.788 7.604 3.001 163.9

* PENALTIES

CAR 77 TIME 2:17.726 DELETED TRACK LIMITS AT T 4

CAR 17 TIME 2:19.696 DELETED TRACK LIMITS AT T 17

CAR 14 TIME 2:30.774 DELETED TRACK LIMITS AT T 17

CAR 22 TIME 2:16.631 DELETED TRACK LIMITS AT T 17

Published at:......cocvovvii. Track Temp: 27.5°C  Air Temp: 75 % Track Status: DRY

Stewards:

Race Director:

Timekeeper: «

Culil

Luis Angel Garcia Nufiez
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Spa Francorchamps
International GT Open
Qualifying - 2 Driver - 2

(Spa Francorchamps 7o0am) Provisional Results by Category

CAR 24 TIME 2:30.450 DELETED TRACK LIMITS AT T 17

CAR 19 TIME 2:18.158 DELETED TRACK LIMITS AT T 17

CAR 7 TIME 2:19.648 DELETED TRACK LIMITS AT T 17

CAR 97 TIME 2:19.542 DELETED TRACK LIMITS AT T 17

CAR 14 TIME 2:23.364 DELETED TRACK LIMITS AT T 4 AND 17

CAR 47 TIME 2:21.458 DELETED TRACK LIMITS AT T 9

CAR 97 TIME 2:20.440 DELETED TRACK LIMITS AT T 17
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MEMBIR OF MOL GROUP
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Published at:....oovvvvveinn, Track Temp: 27.5°C AirTemp: 19.5°C Humidity: 75% Track Status: DRY
Stewards: Race Director: Timekeeper: _Lt.{is Angel Garcia Nufiez
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Spa Francorchamps
International GT Open
o |Qualifying - 2 Driver - 2
7o0am) Provisional Results by Class

_ll(!'EHI\'/;'ll(.‘lCl:’L _—
GTOl LN T

(Spa Francorchamps

Cls N°

Entrant/Team

International GT Open

Nat

Driver 1

Driver 2

Nat Vehicle

Gap Interval

1 22  Balfe Motorsport ;:?'1% § Shaun Balfe g Adam Carroll § Audi R8 GT3 LMS 2019 PROAM 1 8 6 2:16.598 184.5
2 47  AKM Motorsport ] $ Alexander Moiseev 2 Loris Spinelli T £ Mercedes AMG GT3 - 2020 PROAM 2 8 7 2:16.705 0.107 0.107 184.4
3 97  TF Sport § Michael Dinan g Robby Foley : ] Aston Martin GT3 AMR MY2019 PRO 1 8 8 2:17.139 0.541 0.434 183.8
4 63  Vincenzo Sospiri Racing l £ Michele Beretta g Frederik Schandorff ﬂ: H Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVO PRO 2 7 5 2:17.587 0.989 0.448 183.2
5 19  Vincenzo Sospiri Racing I £ Baptiste Moulin g Yuki Nemoto n g Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVO PRO 3 7 6 2:18.032 1.434 0.445 182.6
6 77  Lechner Racing — 2 Al Faisal Al Zubair H Andy Soucek E & Porsche 911 GT3-R I 2019 PRO 4 8 6 2:18.240 1.642 0.208 182.3
7 11  Reno Racing E £ Jens Reno Moller H Marcus Paverud % § Honda NSX GT3 Evo PROAM 3 8 7 2:18.495 1.897 0.255 182.0
8 7 Inception Racing = § Brendan Iribe g Ollie Millroy :N ] McLaren 720 S GT3 PROAM 4 8 7 2:18.502 1.904 0.007 182.0
9 88  JP Motorsport — g Patryk Krupinski g Christian Klien 2 McLaren 720 S GT3 PROAM 5 6 5 2:18.553 1.955 0.051 1819
10 55 FF Corse § Laurent de Meeus g Jaime Stanley ] Ferrari 488 GT3 PROAM 6 8 5 2:18.645 2.047 0.092 181.8
11 14  AKM Motorsport E § Florian Scholze g Jens Liebhauser [ g Mercedes AMG GT3 - 2020 AM 1 7 5 2:18.752 2.154 0.107 181.7
12 17 HP Racing International fr— g Gerhard Tweraser B Jan Seyffert [ g Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVO PROAM 7 8 5 2:19.445 2.847 0.693 180.8
13 8 Barone Rampante I £ Giuseppe Cipriani £ Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVO AM 2 8 8 2:20.556 3.958 1.111 179.3
1 50 Q1 by EMG Motorsport T Z Filip Teunkens E Jaap Van Lagen Porsche 992 GT3 Cup CUPPA 1 4 3 2:25.317 173.5
2 53 Q1 by EMG Motorsport T ¢ Nicolas Vandierendonck g Dirk Schouten Porsche 992 GT3 Cup CUPAM 1 8 6 2:26.184 0.867 0.867 1724
3 54 Q1 by EMG Motorsport I % Jan Lauryssen g Bas Schouten Porsche 992 GT3 Cup CUPPA 2 6 5 2:26.242 0.925 0.058 172.4
4 100 Alda Motorsport - g Jakub Dwernicki g Jan Antoszewski Porsche 911 GT3 Cup gen 2 CUPPA 3 8 7 2:27.753 2.436 1511 170.6
5 32  Three Sixty Racing Team T 2 Fernando Fortes g Porsche 911 GT3 Cup gen 2 CUPAM 2 5 3 2:30.787 5.470 3.034 167.2
6 24 A&PRacing Team PTT Tech Support jml 8 Maciei Blazek g Mateusz Lisowski Porsche 991 GT3 Cup gen 2 CUPPA 4 7 7 2:31.109 5.792 0.322 166.8
7 44  Eugenio Pisani I £ Eugenio Pisani g Stefano Bozzoni Porsche 911 GT3 Cup gen 1 CUPPA 5 2 2 2:32.119 6.802 1.010 165.7
8 27  Three Sixty Racing Team E 2 Marcio Mauro g Porsche 911 GT3 Cup gen 2 CUPAM 3 8 6 2:33.788 8.471 1.669 163.9

* PENALTIES

CAR 77 TIME 2:17.726 DELETED TRACK LIMITS AT T 4

CAR 17 TIME 2:19.696 DELETED TRACK LIMITS AT T 17

CAR 14 TIME 2:30.774 DELETED TRACK LIMITS AT T 17

CAR 22 TIME 2:16.631 DELETED TRACK LIMITS AT T 17

CAR 24 TIME 2:30.450 DELETED TRACK LIMITS AT T 17

CAR 19 TIME 2:18.158 DELETED TRACK LIMITS AT T 17

CAR 7 TIME 2:19.648 DELETED TRACK LIMITS AT T 17

CAR 97 TIME 2:19.542 DELETED TRACK LIMITS AT T 17

Published at:......cocvovvii. Track Temp: 27.5°C AirTemp: 19.5°C Humidity: 75% Track Status: DRY

Stewards: Race Director: Timekeeper: Lyis Angel Garcia Nufiez
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IKTERKATICRAL
Spa Fra-ncorchamps &1_0 LLE%
International GT Open
Qualifying - 2 Driver - 2
(Spa Francerchamas 7o0am) Provisional Results by Class
CAR 14 TIME 2:23.364 DELETED TRACK LIMITS AT T 4 AND 17

CAR 47 TIME 2:21.458 DELETED TRACK LIMITSATT 9
CAR 97 TIME 2:20.440 DELETED TRACK LIMITS AT T 17

Published at:....oovvvvveinn, Track Temp: 27.5°C AirTemp: 19.5°C Humidity: 75% Track Status: DRY

Stewards: Race Director: Timekeeper: ¢ Luis Angel Garcia Nufiez
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Spa Francorchamps

International GT Open
o |Qualifying - 2 Driver - 2

(Spa Francorchamps

7o0am) LAp Analysis

HRTELIATTC I A

CTOLPEN

N =

7 Brendan Iribe McLaren 720 S GT3 19 Baptiste Moulin Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVO
PROAM Ollie Millroy Inception Racing PRO Yuki Nemoto Vincenzo Sospiri Racing
Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3  TI.Spd Elapsed Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3  T.Spd Elapsed
11 10:09:44.455  10:07:52.929 1:09.344 42.182 247.1 10:09:44.455 1 2 10:07:35.132  10:05:52.780 1:05.486 36.866 244.3 10:07:35.132
21 2:21.145 39.677 1:05.523 35.945 262.1 10:12:05.600 22 2:27.205 P 39.971 1:04.957 42.277 255.9 10:10:02.337
31 2:39-648 39.491 1:04.524 35.633 264.0 10:14:25.248 3 2 6:01.645 4:18.642 1:05.191 37.812 252.9 10:16:03.982
41 2:28.002 P 39.400 1:05.518 43.084 265.3 10:16:53.250 4 2 2:38:158 39.456 1:03.112 35.590 258.3 10:18:22.140
51 3:13.681 1:30.253 1:05.056 38.372 262.7 10:20:06.931 5 2 2:39.390 46.617 1:11.170 41.603 159.5 10:21:01.530
61 2:19.697 39.318 1:04.977 35.402 265.3 10:22:26.628 6 2 2:18.032 39.634 1:02.948 35.450 257.1 10:23:19.562
71 2:18.502 39.327 1:03.930 35.245 264.7 10:24:45.130 72 2:18.493 39.579 1:03.388 35.526 257.7 10:25:38.055
81 2:18.737 39.154 1:04.162 35.421 264.0 10:27:03.867 22 Shaun Balfe Audi R8 GT3 LMS 2019
8 Giuseppe Cipriani Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVO PROAM Adam Carroll Balfe Motorsport
AM Barone Rampante Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector3 T.Spd Elapsed
Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T.Spd Elapsed 1 2 10:07:53.667 10:06:04.632 1:10.369 38.666 225.9 10:07:53.667
1  10:07:42.270  10:05:55.945 1:07.919 38.406 231.7 10:07:42.270 2 2 2:21.865 39.209 1:05.859 36.797 262.1 10:10:15.532
2 2:22.002 40.710 1:05.374 35.918 254.7 10:10:04.272 32 2:17.434 38.869 1:03.479 35.086 263.4 10:12:32.966
3 2:23.172 40.265 1:06.383 36.524 257.7 10:12:27.444 4 2 2:27.105 P 39.251 1:04.787 43.067 264.0 10:15:00.071
4 2:30.695 P 40.555 1:04.617 45.523 256.5 10:14:58.139 5 2 3:29.387 1:47.478 1:06.583 35.326 254.1 10:18:29.458
5 3:20.713 1:35.913 1:05.975 38.825 231.7 10:18:18.852 6 2 2:16.598 38.965 1:02.585 35.048 264.0 10:20:46.056
6 2:20.603 40.159 1:04.553 35.891 257.7 10:20:39.455 7 2 2:16-63% 38.769 1:02.843 35.019 264.0 10:23:02.687
7 2:21.456 40.975 1:04.706 35.775 257.1 10:23:00.911 8 2 2:35.009 P 40.489 1:09.362 45.158 213.4 10:25:37.696
8 2:20.556 40.079 1:04.624 35.853 258.3 10:25:21.467 24 Maciej Blazek Porsche 991 GT3 Cup gen 2
11 Jens Reno Moller Honda NSX GT3 Evo CUPPA Mateusz Lisowski A&P Racing Team PTT Tech
PROAM Marcus Paverud RenoRacing Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector3 T.Spd  Elapsed
Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T.Spd Elapsed 1 1 10:09:58.064 10:07:41.550 1:24.370 52.144 148.9 10:09:58.064
1 1 10:08:43.860 10:07:00.294 1:07.139 36.427 251.7 10:08:43.860 21 2:34.112 43.152 1:11.390 39.570 245.4 10:12:32.176
21 2:20.171 39.730 1:04.750 35.691 259.6 10:11:04.031 31 2:32.263 43.015 1:10.590 38.658 246.0 10:15:04.439
31 2:19.604 39.408 1:04.412 35.784 262.7 10:13:23.635 41 2:31.249 42.757 1:10.299 38.193 248.2 10:17:35.688
41 2:28.342 P 39.606 1:04.587 44.149 262.1 10:15:51.977 51 2:31.943 42.555 1:10.008 39.380 248.8 10:20:07.631
51 3:51.381 2:04.752 1:09.276 37.353 257.1 10:19:43.358 6 1 2:30-450 42.770 1:09.541 38.139 248.2 10:22:38.081
61 2:18.532 39.412 1:03.720 35.400 262.1 10:22:01.890 71 2:31.109 42.506 1:09.642 38.961 248.2 10:25:09.190
71 2:18.495 39.200 1:03.599 35.696 263.4 10:24:20.385 27 Marcio Mauro Porsche 911 GT3 Cup gen 2
81 2:35.351 41.636 1:10.988 42.727 245.4 10:26:55.736
CUPAM Three Sixty Racing Team
14 Florian Scholze Mercedes AMG GT3 - 2020 lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 TS Elansed
AM Jens Liebhauser AKM Motorsport 1 10:08:13.658  10:06:05.992  1:23.112 44554 193.8 10:08:13.658
Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector3 T.Spd  Elapsed 2 2:37.415 44,756 1:12.617 40.042 228.3 10:10:51.073
1 2 10:09:40.816 10:07:51.380 1:10.481 38.955 206.5 10:09:40.816 3 2:34.969 43.731 1:12.174 39.064 244.3 10:13:26.042
22 2:23:364 39.564 1:06.095 37.705 260.2 10:12:04.180 4 2:35.037 43.517 1:12.215 39.305 234.7 10:16:01.079
32 2:20.279 39.586 1:05.036 35.657 257.7 10:14:24459 5 2:35.815 43.603 1:13.403 38.809 241.6 10:18:36.894
4 2 2:19.595 39.557 1:04.497 35.541 258.9 10:16:44.054 6 2:33.788 43.188 1:11.341 39.259 242.1 10:21:10.682
52 2:18.752 39.193 1:04.043 35.516 262.7 10:19:02.806 7 2:36.868 43.491 1:11.664 41.713 242.1 10:23:47.550
6 2 2:19.364 39.166 1:04.274 35.924 260.8 10:21:22.170 8 2:35.845 43.101 1:11.123 41.621 244.3 10:26:23.395
72 2:30-774 P 39.564 1:05.950 45.260 262.1 10:23:52.944 32 Fernando Fortes Porsche 911 GT3 Cup gen 2
17 Gerhard Tweraser Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVO CUPAM Three Sixty Racing Team
PROAM Jan Seyffert HP Racing International Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector3 T.Spd  Elapsed
Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed 1 10:08:09.976 10:06:04.509 1:21.821 43.646 190.1 10:08:09.976
1 1 10:09:38.476 10:07:50.583 1:10.679 37.214 224.0 10:09:38.476 2 2:33.065 43.578 1:10.700 38.787 241.6 10:10:43.041
21 2:30.097 P 41.090 1:05.871 43.136 250.5 10:12:08.573 3 2:30.787 42.623 1:09.619 38.545 246.0 10:13:13.828
31 3:20.474 1:40.229 1:04.537 35.708 252.3 10:15:29.047 4 2:31.280 42.437 1:10.046 38.797 245.4 10:15:45.108
41 2:19.457 39.772 1:03.908 35.777 255.9 10:17:48.504 5 3:12.468 P 53.874 1:22.993 55.601 159.0 10:18:57.576
51 2:19.445 39.905 1:03.786 35.754 256.5 10:20:07.949
6 1 2:19.873 39.763 1:04.282 35.828 259.6 10:22:27.822
71 2:19-696 39.852 1:03.799 36.045 257.1 10:24:47.518
81 2:23.512 40.334 1:05.561 37.617 253.5 10:27:11.030
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(Spa Francorchamps

Spa Francorchamps

International GT Open
o |Qualifying - 2 Driver - 2

IRTELRATICRAL ST

GTClLEN =

7o0am) LAp Analysis

44 Eugenio Pisani Porsche 911 GT3 Cup gen 1 55 Laurent de Meeus Ferrari 488 GT3
CUPPA Stefano Bozzoni Eugenio Pisani PROAM Jaime Stanley FF Corse
Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3  TI.Spd Elapsed Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector3  T.Spd Elapsed
11 10:08:23.538  10:06:07.058 1:30.083 46.397 138.1 10:08:23.538 1 2 10:07:44.844  10:06:01.439 1:06.740 36.665 243.7 10:07:44.844
21 2:32.119 43.455 1:10.021 38.643 2432 10:10:55.657 2 2 2:21.765 40.286 1:05.505 35.974 258.9 10:10:06.609
31 42.008 1:17.045 248.2 32 2:31.769 P 39.799 1:06.541 45429 2615 10:12:38.378
47 Alexander Moiseev Mercedes AMG GT3 - 2020 4 2 3:13.973 1:28.135 1:08.367 37.471 258.9 10:15:52.351
52 2:18.645 39.359 1:04.033 35253 259.6 10:18:10.996
PROAM Loris Spinelli AKM Motorsport 5 5 2.18.758 39.389  1:04.031 35.338 250.6 10:20:29.754
lap D Time Sectorl  Sector2  Sector3 T.Spd  Elapsed 72  2:18865 30.398  1:04.070 35.397 262.7 10:22:48.619
1 2 10:07:50.642 10:06:03.603 1:07.356 39.683 232.7 10:07:50.642 8 2 2:30.464 P 39.514 1:07.037 43.913 260.8 10:25:19.083
22 2:21 459 40.246 1:05.538 35.674 258.9 10:10:12.100 63 Michele Beretta L amborghini Huracan GT3 EVO
32 2:27.096 P 39.479 1:05.464 42.153 262.1 10:12:39.196
42 448335 3:03.902  1:06.846 37.587 251.7 10:17:27.531 PRO Frederik Schandorff Vincenzo Sospiri Racing
52 2:17.087 39.184 1:02.805 35.098 261.5 10:19:44.618 Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector3 T.Spd  Elapsed
6 2 2:24.871 38.964 1:05.494 40.413 264.7 10:22:09.489 1 1 10:10:10.808  10:08:26.721 1:08.105 35.982 237.8 10:10:10.808
72 2:16.705 39.083 1:02.607 35015 2615 10:24:26.194 2 1 2:19.446 39.320 1:03.784 36.342 262.1 10:12:30.254
8 2 2:24.209 P 39.045 1:02.884 42280 262.1 10:26:50.403 3 1 2:18.106 39.137 1:03.616 35.353 261.5 10:14:48.360
50 Filip Teunkens Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 4 1 2:17.651 39.096 1:03.343 35.212 259.6 10:17:06.011
51 2:17.587 39.179 1:03.184 35.224 260.8 10:19:23.598
cuppA Jaap Van Lagen Q1 by EMG Motorsport ¢ 1 2:18.411 39162 1:03.279 35.970 2615 10:21:42.009
lao D Time Sectorl ~ Sector?  Sector3 TL.Spd Elapsed 71 225205 p 39.192  1:03.150 42.953 2615 10:24:07.304
12 10:09:13.427  10:07:20.840 1:13.743 38.844 208.4 10:09:13.427 77 A Faisal Al Zubair boreche 911 GTa.R 1l 2019
22 2:26.260 41.637 1:07.678 36.945 247.7 10:11:39.687
32 2:25.317 40.860 1:07.018 37.439 251.1 10:14:05.004 PRO Andy Soucek Lechner Racing
42 2:39.407 P 41.748 1:09.943 47716 242.6 10:16:44.411 Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector3 I.spd Elapsed
53 Nicolas Vandierendonck Porsche 992 GT3 Cup L 1 10:07:55.596  10:06:06.378 1:09.724 39.494 224.5 10:07:55.596
21 2:20.706 39.967 1:05.016 35.723 256.5 10:10:16.302
CUPAM Dirk Schouten Q1 by EMG Motorsport - 3 3 557264 p 39722 1:05.315 42.227 258.9 10:12:43.566
lap D Time Sectorl  Sector2  Sector3 T.Spd  Elapsed 41 313569 1:30.989  1:05.097 37.483 2553 10:15:57.135
1 2 10:08:53.197 10:06:32.461 1:36.123 44613 81.5 10:08:53.197 51 2:18.710 39.351 1:04.027 35.332 258.9 10:18:15.845
22 2:35.542 44,747 1:11.501 39.294 232.7 10:11:28.739 6 1 2:18.240 39.268 1:03.699 35.273 260.2 10:20:34.085
32 2:28.104 42.141 1:08.370 37.593 247.1 10:13:56.843 71 2:17 726 39.066 1:03.449 35211 260.8 10:22:51.811
4 2 2:26.819 41.759 1:07.738 37.322 247.7 10:16:23.662 8 1 2:25.220 P 39.168 1:03.524 42.528 261.5 10:25:17.031
52 2:26.556 41.676 1:07.507 37.373 248.2 10:18:50.218 33 patryk Krupinski MoLaren 720 S GT3
6 2 2:26.184 41.540 1:07.325 37.319 248.2 10:21:16.402
72 2:26.285 41.206 1:07.718 37.361 250.0 10:23:42.687 PROAM Christian Klien JP Motorsport
8 2 2:33.552 P 41537 1:07.544 44471 2482 10:26:16.239 Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector3 T.Spd  Elapsed
54 Jan Lauryssen Porsche 992 GT3 Cup L 1 10:10:17.928  10:08:31.834 1:08.043 38.051 225.9 10:10:17.928
21 2:21.767 39.814 1:06.086 35.867 261.5 10:12:39.695
CUPPA Bas Schouten Q1 by EMG Motorsport 53 4 550,22 39.498  1:05.457 35.867 263.4 10:15.00.517
lap D Time Sectorl  Sector2  Sector3 T.Spd Elapsed |43 220165 39435  1:04.855 35.875 264.7 10:17:20.682
1 2 10:09:16.502 10:07:23.001 1:14.287 39.214 182.7 10:09:16.502 51 2:18.553 39.122 1:04.139 35.202 264.7 10:19:39.235
22 2:28.760 42.465 1:08.816 37.479 245.4 10:11:45.262 6 1 2:28.956 P 39.429 1:04.869 44.658 262.7 10:22:08.191
32 2:26.365 41.602 1:07.303 37.460 250.0 10:14:11.627 97 \ichac! Dinan ston Martin G13 AMR MY2019
42 2:30.560 41.760 1:10.875 37.925 247.1 10:16:42.187
52 2:26.242 41,599 1:07.248 37.395 249.4 10:19:08.429 PRO Robby Foley TF Sport
6 2 2:45505 P 43.975 1:15.160 46.370 218.1 10:21:53.934 Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector3 T.spd Elapsed
12 10:07:37.326  10:05:54.032 1:06.797 36.497 235.8 10:07:37.326
22 2:20.440 40.099 1:04.571 35.770 257.7 10:09:57.766
32 2:10.542 39.914 1:04.124 35504 256.5 10:12:17.308
42 2:26.596 P 39.557 1:04.075 42,964 258.9 10:14:43.904
52 3:30.935 1:49.669 1:04.704 36.562 256.5 10:18:14.839
6 2 2:17.489 39.169 1:03.186 35.134 258.9 10:20:32.328
72 2:17.251 39.064 1:02.966 35.221 262.1 10:22:49.579
8 2 2:17.139 38.849 1:03.320 34.970 260.2 10:25:06.718
=crono
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Spa Francorchamps &1-0 LZ’EL\f

International GT Open
Qualifying - 2 Driver - 2

(Spa Francorchamps 7.004 m. Lap Ana|ySIS
100 Jakub Dwernicki Porsche 911 GT3 Cup gen 2
CUPPA Jan Antoszewski Alda Motorsport
Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector3  T.Spd Elapsed
1 2 10:08:12.348 10:06:04.702 1:23.723 43.923 186.5 10:08:12.348
22 2:34.486 43.395 1:11.494 39.597 244.8 10:10:46.834
32 2:39.202 P 43.088 1:10.988 45.126 247.7 10:13:26.036
4 2 4:07.671 2:12.427 1:15.599 39.645 220.8 10:17:33.707
52 2:29.118 42.379 1:08.855 37.884 247.7 10:20:02.825
6 2 2:28.704 41.980 1:08.772 37.952 247.7 10:22:31.529
72 2:27.753 41.747 1:08.232 37.774 250.0 10:24:59.282
82 2:28.209 42.016 1:08.426 37.767 246.5 10:27:27.491
Tous @ son
GTSEQLL S =crono ‘*% 2anta & -;._ = S~
CREAMEACICHS ’ (SR =S) 5 MICHELIN MC,;;;“,’@; qf"{n m,,"s E!{iﬁ%{!}?&)ﬁiﬁ% m:o«mum»m j‘L-(
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Spa Francorchamps - _llt‘)!'EIiLI{'AT_t_elu;’L -
International GT Open "-1 (@ /- L[\-

Qualifying - 2 Driver - 2

(Spa Francerchamas 7o0am) BeSt Sectors Results
Sector - 1 Sector - 2 Sector - 3 Ideal Lap vs Best Lap
Clas N° Driver Time N° Driver Time N° Driver Time Clas N° Driver Ideal Lap BestLap Clas
1 22  Adam Carroll 38.769 22 Adam Carroll 1:02.585 97 Robby Foley 34.970 1 22  Adam Carroll 2:16.373  2:16.598 1
2 97  Robby Foley 38.849 47  Loris Spinelli 1:02.607 47  Loris Spinelli 35.015 2 47  Loris Spinelli 2:16.586 2:16.705 2
3 47  Loris Spinelli 38.964 19  Yuki Nemoto 1:02.948 22  Adam Carroll 35.019 3 97  Robby Foley 2:16.785 2:17.139 3
4 77 Al Faisal Al Zubair 39.066 97 Robby Foley 1:02.966 77 Al Faisal Al Zubair 35.211 4 63 Michele Beretta 2:17.458 2:17.587 4
5 63 Michele Beretta 39.096 63 Michele Beretta 1:03.150 63 Michele Beretta 35.212 5 77 Al Faisal Al Zubair 2:17.726 2:18.240 6
6 88  Patryk Krupinski 39.122 77 Al Faisal Al Zubair 1:03.449 7 Brendan Iribe 35.245 6 19  Yuki Nemoto 2:17.854 2:18.032 5
7 7 Brendan Iribe 39.154 11 Jens Reno Moller 1:03.599 55 Jaime Stanley 35.253 7 11  Jens Reno Moller 2:18.199 2:18.495 7
8 14  Jens Liebhauser 39.166 17 Gerhard Tweraser 1:03.786 88 Patryk Krupinski 35.292 8 7 Brendan Iribe 2:18.329 2:18.502 8
9 11 Jens Reno Moller 39.200 7 Brendan Iribe 1:03.930 11 Jens Reno Moller 35.400 9 88 Patryk Krupinski 2:18.553 2:18.553 9
10 55 Jaime Stanley 39.359 55 Jaime Stanley 1:04.031 19  Yuki Nemoto 35.450 10 55 Jaime Stanley 2:18.643 2:18.645 10
11 19  Yuki Nemoto 39.456 14  Jens Liebhauser 1:04.043 14  Jens Liebhauser 35.516 11 14  Jens Liebhauser 2:18.725 2:18.752 11
12 17 Gerhard Tweraser 39.763 88 Patryk Krupinski 1:04.139 17 Gerhard Tweraser 35.708 12 17 Gerhard Tweraser 2:19.257 2:19.445 12
13 8 Giuseppe Cipriani 40.079 8 Giuseppe Cipriani 1:04.553 8 Giuseppe Cipriani 35.775 13 8 Giuseppe Cipriani 2:20.407 2:20.556 13
14 50 Jaap Van Lagen 40.860 50 Jaap Van Lagen 1:07.018 50 Jaap Van Lagen 36.945 14 50 Jaap Van Lagen 2:24.823 2:25.317 14
15 53  Dirk Schouten 41.206 54 Bas Schouten 1:07.248 53  Dirk Schouten 37.319 15 53  Dirk Schouten 2:25.850 2:26.184 15
16 54 Bas Schouten 41.599 53 Dirk Schouten 1:07.325 54 Bas Schouten 37.395 16 54 Bas Schouten 2:26.242 2:26.242 16
17 100 Jan Antoszewski 41.747 100 Jan Antoszewski 1:08.232 100 Jan Antoszewski 37.767 17 100 Jan Antoszewski 2:27.746  2:27.753 17
18 44  Eugenio Pisani 42.008 24 Maciej Blazek 1:09.541 24 Maciej Blazek 38.139 18 24  Maciej Blazek 2:30.186 2:31.109 19
19 32  Fernando Fortes 42.437 32  Fernando Fortes 1:09.619 32 Fernando Fortes 38.545 19 32  Fernando Fortes 2:30.601 2:30.787 18
20 24  Maciej Blazek 42.506 44  Eugenio Pisani 1:10.021 44  Eugenio Pisani 38.643 20 44  Eugenio Pisani 2:30.672 2:32.119 20
21 27  Marcio Mauro 43.101 27  Marcio Mauro 1:11.123 27  Marcio Mauro 38.809 21 27  Marcio Mauro 2:33.033 2:33.788 21

- @ won
GTSIPOLT S =Crono anta [J_ A P g
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Spa Francorchamps
International GT Open
Qualifying - 2 Driver - 2

(Spa Francorchamps

© © N o NN 0

T e e e S =
P O © o N O 0~ wWwNRP O

GTS20L1

ChREANIZACION

100
32
24
44
27

Entrant/Team

Balfe Motorsport

AKM Motorsport

TF Sport

Vincenzo Sospiri Racing
Vincenzo Sospiri Racing
Lechner Racing

Reno Racing

Inception Racing

JP Motorsport

FF Corse

AKM Motorsport

HP Racing International
Barone Rampante

Q1 by EMG Motorsport
Q1 by EMG Motorsport
Q1 by EMG Motorsport
Alda Motorsport

Three Sixty Racing Team

A&P Racing Team PTT Tech Support

Eugenio Pisani
Three Sixty Racing Team

b

Z
=4

i ikt | -y

TA DEU SMR GBR POL GBR DNK AUT

o
T
il
il
il
L]
il
L]
N
i

A GBR SMR GBR

A

AND ITA POL AND POL BEL BEL BEL

7o0am) BESt 5 Lap Times

Driver 1

Shaun Balfe
Alexander Moiseev
Michael Dinan
Michele Beretta
Baptiste Moulin

Al Faisal Al Zubair
Jens Reno Moller
Brendan Iribe
Patryk Krupinski
Laurent de Meeus
Florian Scholze
Gerhard Tweraser
Giuseppe Cipriani
Filip Teunkens
Nicolas Vandierendonck
Jan Lauryssen
Jakub Dwernicki
Fernando Fortes
Maciej Blazek
Eugenio Pisani
Marcio Mauro

—=Crono

G&Ea

ITA  USA RUS GBR

ITA  AUT DEU BEL POL USA DNK OMN BEL

BRA ITA POL BRA POL BEL BEL BEL

Driver 2

Adam Carroll
Loris Spinelli
Robby Foley
Frederik Schandorff
Yuki Nemoto
Andy Soucek
Marcus Paverud
Ollie Millroy
Christian Klien
Jaime Stanley
Jens Liebhauser
Jan Seyffert

Jaap Van Lagen
Dirk Schouten
Bas Schouten
Jan Antoszewski

Mateusz Lisowski
Stefano Bozzoni

e MICHELIN

IRTERRKATICKRAL

CTol:Ll

\

Vehicle

Audi R8 GT3 LMS 2019
Mercedes AMG GT3 - 2020

Aston Martin GT3 AMR MY2019
Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVO
Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVO
Porsche 911 GT3-R Il 2019
Honda NSX GT3 Evo
McLaren 720 S GT3
McLaren 720 S GT3
Ferrari 488 GT3
Mercedes AMG GT3 - 2020
Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVO
Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVO
Porsche 992 GT3 Cup
Porsche 992 GT3 Cup
Porsche 992 GT3 Cup
Porsche 911 GT3 Cup gen 2
Porsche 911 GT3 Cup gen 2
Porsche 991 GT3 Cup gen 2
Porsche 911 GT3 Cup gen 1
Porsche 911 GT3 Cup gen 2

E MEMBER OF MOL SROUR

RACING FUEL
—

=

2
@]

PROAM
PROAM
PRO
PRO
PRO
PRO
PROAM
PROAM
PROAM
PROAM
AM
PROAM
AM
CUPPA
CUPAM
CUPPA
CUPPA
CUPAM
CUPPA
CUPPA
CUPAM

W oA N WNRFE P NN PR OO WS WODNDERPRDNPR

2:16.705
2:17.139
2:17.587
2:18.032
2:18.240
2:18.495
2:18.502
2:18.553
2:18.645
2:18.752
2:19.445
2:20.556
2:25.317
2:26.184
2:26.242
2:27.753
2:30.787
2:31.109
2:32.119
2:33.788

—
mmﬂw\lmmwmmmmm\l\lmmmm\lm%

CIRCUIT DE SPA
FRANCORCHAMPS

2:17.087
2:17.251
2:17.651
2:18.493
2:18.710
2:18.532
2:18.737
2:20.165
2:18.758
2:19.364
2:19.457
2:20.603
2:26.260
2:26.285
2:26.365
2:28.209
2:31.280
2:31.249

—
Abmw\lmoa.bovm.hmovm\l.b\lmw@

2:34969 3

Feal Federacidm Espatiola
T

2:24.209
2:17.489
2:18.106
2:27.205
2:20.706
2:19.604
2:19.697
2:20.822
2:18.865
2:19.595
2:19.873
2:21.456
2:39.407
2:26.556
2:28.760
2:28.704
2:33.065
2:31.943

2:35.037

—
QHNON(.HB\IO#\IQJO(AJNNWO’CON%

2:27.105
2:24.871
2:26.596
2:18.411
2:39.390
2:25.220
2:20.171
2:21.145
2:21.767
2:21.765
2:20.279
2:23.512
2:22.002

2:26.819
2:30.560
2:29.118
3:12.468
2:32.263

2:35.815

2:27.096
3:30.935
2:19.446
6:01.645
2:27.264
2:28.342
2:28.002
2:28.956
2:30.464

—
mmhbwwmmwm@

2:30.097
2:23.172

—
I\JGJ(AJNI\JNI\JGJUWO?#@#%
N

2:28.104
2:45.505
2:34.486

w o o b~ b

2:34112 2

5 2:35.845 8

won
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Spa Francorchamps
International GT Open
Qualifying - 2 Driver - 2

(Spa Francorchamps

7o0am) BESt 5 Top Speeds

IRTERRKATICKRAL

CTOLLEK

Top 1 Top 2 Top 3 Top 4 Top 5
Cl N° Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Driver 2 Vehicle Cat Cl Km/h Lap Km/h Km/h Km/h Km/h Lap Avg
1 7 Inception Racing %llé § Brendan Iribe g Ollie Millroy B McLaren 720 S GT3 PROAM 1 2653 4 2653 6 2647 7 2640 3 2640 8 2647
2 47 AKM Motorsport bt £ Alexander Moiseev 3 Loris Spinelli £ Mercedes AMG GT3 - 2020 PROAM 2 2647 6 2621 3 2621 8 2615 5 2615 7 2623
3 88 JP Motorsport : ¢ Patryk Krupinski g Christian Klien 2 McLaren 720 S GT3 PROAM 3 2647 4 2647 5 2634 3 2627 6 2615 2 2634
4 22 Balfe Motorsport %:é § Shaun Balfe § Adam Carroll § Audi R8 GT3 LMS 2019 PROAM 4 2640 4 2640 6 2640 7 2634 3 2621 2 2635
5 11 Reno Racing + £ Jens Reno Moller H Marcus Paverud g Honda NSX GT3 Evo PROAM 5 2634 7 2627 3 2621 4 2621 6 2596 2 2620
6 14 AKM Motorsport gt  Florian Scholze g Jens Liebhauser g Mercedes AMG GT3 - 2020 AM 1 2627 5 2621 7 2608 6 2602 2 2589 4 2610
7 55 FF Corse £ Laurent de Meeus g Jaime Stanley ] Ferrari 488 GT3 PROAM 6 2627 7 2615 3 2608 8 2596 5 2596 6 260.8
8 63 Vincenzo Sospiri Racing I £ Michele Beretta £ Frederik Schandorff H Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVO PRO 1 2621 2 2615 3 2615 6 2615 7 2608 5 2615
9 97 TF Sport %I'Ié § Michael Dinan g Robby Foley g Aston Martin GT3 AMR MY2019 PRO 2 2621 7 260.2 8 2589 4 2589 6 257.7 2 259.6
10 77 Lechner Racing ™==: Al Faisal Al Zubair z Andy Soucek & Porsche 911 GT3-R 11 2019 PRO 3 2615 8 2608 7 2602 6 2589 3 2589 5 2601
11 17 HP Racing International : g Gerhard Tweraser 2 Jan Seyffert g Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVO PROAM 7 2596 6 2571 7 2565 5 2559 4 2535 8 256.5
12 8 Barone Rampante l £ Giuseppe Cipriani g Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVO AM 2 2583 8 2577 3 2577 6 2571 7 2565 4 2575
13 19 Vincenzo Sospiri Racing I £ Baptiste Moulin 3 Yuki Nemoto £ Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVO PRO 4 2583 4 2577 7 2571 6 2559 2 2529 3 2564
14 50 Q1 by EMG Motorsport T ¢ Filip Teunkens g Jaap Van Lagen g Porsche 992 GT3 Cup CUPPA 1 2511 3 2477 2 2426 4 2084 1 2375
15 53 Q1 by EMG Motorsport I £ Nicolas Vandierendonck g Dirk Schouten E Porsche 992 GT3 Cup CUPAM 1 250.0 7 2482 5 2482 6 2482 8 2477 4 2485
16 54 Q1 by EMG Motorsport l % Jan Lauryssen i Bas Schouten E] Porsche 992 GT3 Cup CUPPA 2 2500 3 2494 5 2471 4 2454 2 2181 6 2420
17 100 Alda Motorsport - g Jakub Dwernicki g Jan Antoszewski g Porsche 911 GT3 Cup gen 2 CUPPA 3 250.0 7 2477 3 2477 5 2477 6 2465 8 2479
18 24 A&PRacing Team PTT Tech Support el 2 Maciei Blazek g Mateusz Lisowski g Porsche 991 GT3 Cup gen 2 CUPPA 4 2488 5 2482 4 2482 6 2482 7 2460 3 2479
19 44 Eugenio Pisani I £ Eugenio Pisani £ Stefano Bozzoni £ Porsche 911 GT3 Cup gen 1 CUPPA 5 2482 3 2432 2 1381 1 209.8
20 32 Three Sixty Racing Team 1 2 Fernando Fortes H Porsche 911 GT3 Cup gen 2 CUPAM 2 2460 3 2454 4 2416 2 1901 1 1590 5 2164
21 27 Three Sixty Racing Team 1 £ Marcio Mauro H Porsche 911 GT3 Cup gen 2 CUPAM 3 2443 3 2443 8 2421 6 2421 7 241.6 5 242.9

won
INTEERATIONAL
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Spa Francorchamps

International GT Open

Qualifying - 2 Driver - 2
7o0am) Fastest Laps Sequence

- lh‘l'L-'IiI(!;'!'I_U!U;IL
GTOLLEN I

(Spa Francorchamps

Lap Time of Day SessionTime N° Entrant/Team Driver 1 Nat Driver 2 Nat Vehicle Cat Time Km/h
2 10:10:02.337 5:02.337 19 Vincenzo Sospiri Racing Baptiste Moulin I E Yuki Nemoto EI £ Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVO PRO 2:27.205 171.2
2 10:10:04.272 5:04.272 8 Barone Rampante Giuseppe Cipriani T E Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVO AM 2:22.002 1775
2  10:10:06.609 5:06.609 55 FF Corse Laurent de Meeus I g Jaime Stanley § Ferrari 488 GT3 PROAM 2:21.765 177.8
2 10:10:16.302  5:16.302 77 Lechner Racing Al Faisal Al Zubair : Andy Soucek e & Porsche 911 GT3-R 11 2019 PRO 2:20.706 179.1
2 10:11:04.031 6:04.031 11 RenoRacing Jens Reno Moller -+—E Marcus Paverud S=E Honda NSX GT3 Evo PROAM 2:20.171 179.8
2 10:12:30.254 7:30.254 63 Vincenzo Sospiri Racing Michele Beretta T £ Frederik Schandorff :F H Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVO PRO 2:19.446 180.8
3 10:12:32.966 7:32.966 22 Balfe Motorsport Shaun Balfe & Adam Carroll 5 Audi R8 GT3 LMS 2019 PROAM 2:17.434 1834
5 10:19:44.618 14:44.618 47  AKM Motorsport Alexander Moiseev : E Loris Spinelli l g Mercedes AMG GT3 - 2020 PROAM 2:17.087 183.9
6 10:20:46.056 15:46.056 22 Balfe Motorsport Shaun Balfe § Adam Carroll ZIIS § Audi R8 GT3 LMS 2019 PROAM 2:16.598 1845

won
INTEERATIONAL
SURIES
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Spa Francorchamps
International GT Open
Qualifying - 2 Driver - 2

(Spa Francorchamps

NO
7
88
22
63
72
47
11
14
19
97
55
7
17
8
32
44
26
24
50
53
54
100
27
126

Entrant/Team
Inception Racing

JP Motorsport

Balfe Motorsport
Vincenzo Sospiri Racing
Inception Racing

AKM Motorsport

Reno Racing

AKM Motorsport
Vincenzo Sospiri Racing
TF Sport

FF Corse

Lechner Racing

HP Racing International
Barone Rampante

Three Sixty Racing Team
Eugenio Pisani

Q1 by EMG Motorsport
A&P Racing Team PTT Tech Support
Q1 by EMG Motorsport
Q1 by EMG Motorsport
Q1 by EMG Motorsport
Alda Motorsport

Three Sixty Racing Team
Three Sixty Racing Team

7o0am) EVENt Best Maximum Speed
Nat Driver 1

Brendan Iribe
Patryk Krupinski
Shaun Balfe
Michele Beretta
Nick Moss
Alexander Moiseev

ITA GBR POL GBR

Jens Reno Moller
Florian Scholze

ITA SMR DNK SMR GBR

Baptiste Moulin
Michael Dinan
Laurent de Meeus
Al Faisal Al Zubair
Gerhard Tweraser
Giuseppe Cipriani
Fernando Fortes

DEU AUT GBR GBR

1A

ITA  AND

Eugenio Pisani

Maciej Darmetko

Maciej Blazek

Filip Teunkens

Nicolas Vandierendonck
Jan Lauryssen

Jakub Dwernicki

Marcio Mauro

AND AND POL BEL BEL BEL POL BEL

Albert Estragués

=Cr,ono
G&Ea

SA  BEL DEU DNK RUS GBR ITA GBR POL USA

ITA  AUT OMN BEL

BRA

A

ESP BRA POL BEL BEL BEL POL POL

e MICHELIN

Driver 2

Ollie Millroy
Christian Klien
Adam Carroll
Frederik Schandorff
Joe Osborne
Loris Spinelli
Marcus Paverud
Jens Liebhauser
Yuki Nemoto
Robby Foley
Jaime Stanley
Andy Soucek
Jan Seyffert

Stefano Bozzoni
Artur Janosz
Mateusz Lisowski
Jaap Van Lagen
Dirk Schouten
Bas Schouten
Jan Antoszewski

IRTERRKATICKRAL

CTOLLEK

canta

MEMBER OF MOL SROUR

RACING FUEL
—

=

ITA GBR DNK GBR AUT GER

DEU ESP GBR USA JPN DEU NOR

POL NLD NLD BEL POL POL

Vehicle

McLaren 720 S GT3
McLaren 720 S GT3
Audi R8 GT3 LMS 2019
Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVO
McLaren 720 S GT3
Mercedes AMG GT3 - 2020
Honda NSX GT3 Evo
Mercedes AMG GT3 - 2020
Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVO
Aston Martin GT3 AMR MY2019
Ferrari 488 GT3

Porsche 911 GT3-R 11 2019
Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVO
Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVO
Porsche 911 GT3 Cup gen 2
Porsche 911 GT3 Cup gen 1
Porsche 911 GT3 Cup gen 2
Porsche 991 GT3 Cup gen 2
Porsche 992 GT3 Cup
Porsche 992 GT3 Cup
Porsche 992 GT3 Cup
Porsche 911 GT3 Cup gen 2
Porsche 911 GT3 Cup gen 2

Transam Euro Ford Mustang 2018

PROAM
PROAM
PROAM
PRO
PROAM
PROAM
PROAM
AM
PRO
PRO
PROAM
PRO
PROAM
AM
CUPAM
CUPPA
CUPPA
CUPPA
CUPPA
CUPAM
CUPPA
CUPPA
CUPAM
CUPAM

CIRCUIT DE SPA
FRANCORCHAMPS

.f._’.:\x

Feal Federacidm Espatiola
ryre———

Session

Race -1

Free Practice - 1

Race - 1

Race -1

Free Practice - 1

Race - 1

Race - 1

Race -1

Race -1

Race - 1

Qualifying - 2 Driver - 2
Qualifying - 2 Driver - 2
Race -1

Race - 1

Qualifying - 1 Driver - 1
Free Practice - 1
Qualifying - 1 Driver - 1
Qualifying - 1 Driver - 1
Race -1

Race -1

Race -1

Qualifying - 2 Driver - 2
Qualifying - 1 Driver - 1
Free Practice - 2

won
INTEERATIONAL
SURIES

A
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International GT Open
Qualifying - 2 Driver - 2

(Spa Francerchamas 7o0am]) Pit Stop Analysis
7 Brendan Iribe McLaren 720 S GT3
PROAM Ollie Millroy Inception Racing
N° In Day Time In Time Out Time Pit Time T. Pit Time Handicap Penalty

1 10:16:47.881

10:16:47.881 10:17:49.629

1:01.748 1:01.748

8

Giuseppe Cipriani

Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVO

AM Barone Rampante
N° In Day Time In Time Out Time Pit Time T.Pit Time Handicap Penalty

1 10:14:52.723

10:14:52.723 10:15:58.926

1:06.203 1:06.203

11

Jens Reno Moller

Honda NSX GT3 Evo

PROAM Marcus Paverud Reno Racing
N° In Day Time In Time Out Time Pit Time T.Pit Time Handicap Penalty

1 10:15:46.737

10:15:46.737 10:17:22.601

1:35.864 1:35.864

17

Gerhard Tweraser

Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVO

PROAM Jan Seyffert HP Racing International
N° In Day Time In Time Out Time Pit Time T.Pit Time Handicap Penalty

1 10:12:03.331

10:12:03.331 10:13:14.526

1:11.195 1:11.195

19

Baptiste Moulin

Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVO

PRO Yuki Nemoto Vincenzo Sospiri Racing
N° In Day Time In Time Out Time Pit Time T.Pit Time Handicap Penalty

1 10:09:57.055

10:09:57.055 10:13:46.655

3:49.600 3:49.600

22 Shaun Balfe Audi R8 GT3 LMS 2019
PROAM Adam Carroll Balfe Motorsport
N° In Day Time In Time Out Time Pit Time T. Pit Time Handicap Penalty

1 10:14:54.874

10:14:54.874 10:16:13.033

1:18.159 1:18.159

47

Alexander Moiseev

Mercedes AMG GT3 - 2020

PROAM Loris Spinelli AKM Motorsport
N° In Day Time In Time Out Time Pit Time T.Pit Time Handicap Penalty

1 10:12:33.931

10:12:33.931 10:15:06.157

2:32.226 2:32.226

55

Laurent de Meeus

Ferrari 488 GT3

PROAM Jaime Stanley FF Corse
N° In Day Time In Time Out Time Pit Time T.Pit Time Handicap Penalty

1 10:12:33.082

10:12:33.082 10:13:32.522

59.440 59.440

s

Al Faisal Al Zubair

Porsche 911 GT3-R 11 2019

PRO Andy Soucek Lechner Racing
N° In Day Time In Time Out Time Pit Time T.Pit Time Handicap Penalty

1 10:12:38.407

10:12:38.407 10:13:40.486

1:02.079 1:02.079

97

Michael Dinan

Aston Martin GT3 AMR MY2019

PRO Robby Foley TF Sport
N° In Day Time In Time Out Time Pit Time T.Pit Time Handicap Penalty

1 10:14:38.744

10:14:38.744 10:15:59.608

1:20.864 1:20.864

100

Jakub Dwernicki

Porsche 911 GT3 Cup gen 2

CUPPA Jan Antoszewski Alda Motorsport
N° In Day Time In Time Out Time Pit Time T. Pit Time Handicap Penalty

1 10:13:20.627

10:13:20.627 10:14:57.542

1:36.915 1:36.915

(mm ‘{D
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(Spa Francorchamps

19,7 -

19,5 1

19,3 1

19,11

Temperature (°C)

18,9 1

18,7

Spa Francorchamps
International GT Open
Qualifying - 2 Driver - 2

7o0am) Weather Report

Air Temperature

IKTELKATICKAL

CTOLFEN

Track Temperature
27,8 -
27,31
26,8 -
26,3 -
25,8 -
25,31
24,8 -
24,31

Temperature (°C)

781
77,6
77,21

Session Time

Humidity

76,8 -
76,4

76
75,6 1
75,2 1
74,8

Humidity (%)

23,8

Session Time

Pressure

961

960,8 -

Pressure (mBar)

960,6 -

12 -

Speed (Kph)

Session Time

Wind Speed

960,4

Session Time

Wind direction

360 -
320
280
240
200
160
120 1
80
40 -

Direction (Degrees)

GTRCH! T

Session Time

D,
T

Session Time

2anta

bus @ son
SR )
- CIRCUIT DE SPA - w(
RACING FUEL FRANCORCHAMPS s st e
= e Aumommolo. e
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